
WIGAN & ORRELL ARCHERS UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH

27th JANUARY 2019

SOUTH RIBBLE TENNIS CENTRE, BAMBER BRIDGE. PRESTON

JUDGES: LORRAINE MORRIS, COLIN MUDD, ANGELA KELLET

TOURNAMENT ORGANISER: KAY BOULTON, ashleyhallie@hotmail.co.uk LADY PARAMOUNT: HANNAH GARDINER

GENTS RECURVE CLUB GOLDS SCORE

1st  PAUL SUTTON ECCLES 42 581

2nd PAUL TITTENSOR ECCLES 40 575

3rd STEVE GILL WIGAN & ORRELL 34 573

LADY RECURVE

1st VLADA PRIESTMAN NETHERMOSS 32 567

2nd PAULA UUSNAKKI UNIVERSITY OF LIVERPOOL 19 538

3rd RACHEL HURLE UCLAN 19 537

JUNIOR GENT RECURVE

1st TOBY YOUNG ISLE OF MAN 22 535

2nd LUKE ENGLISH PHOENIX BOWMEN 11 496

3rd ETHAN LOVETT NRTHERMOSS 8 479

JUNIOR LADY RECURVE

1st SAMANTHA ROBERTS ST HELENS 22 551

2nd TILLY ASHTON ISLE OF MAN 18 537

3rd HEATHER DONLON WIGAN & ORRELL 16 531

GENT COMPOUND

1st LIAM PEAKE NORTH CHESHIRE BOWMEN 44 584

2nd JAMES CORNFORD NEW CENTURY BOWMEN 40 580

3rd DAERON MEREDITH BRUNTWOOD 36 576

LADIES COMPOUND

1st ANN RUTLAND WYRE FOREST ARCHERS 35 575

2nd JOY GOUGH ISLE OF MAN 16 546

3rd JOANNE ROBERTS CHORLEY BOWMEN 12 544

JUNIOR GENT COMPOUND

1st DRU RIDDING MILLOM 28 568

2ND ALFIE RIDDING MILLOM 11 530

3rd OLIVER ROBINSON BLACKBURN 7 510

JUNIOR LADY COMPOUND

HALLIE BOULTON PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 19 558

GENTS BAREBOW

1st DAVID WOODROFFE BRUNTWOOD 19 535

2nd PETER YATES PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 12 512



3rd ALEX FARRAR .ASSHEATON 12 511

LADY BAREBOW

1stHELEN BROWN PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 14 524

2nd KIM DOHERTY PENDLE & SAMLESBURT 14 520

3rdSHAZ MARIS ROCHDALE 9 510

JUNIOR GENT BAREBOW

1sT ALEX MOYNIHAN DARWEN 6 397

JUNIOR LADY BAREBOW

1st EVIE FINNEGAN ASSHEATON 2 397

2nd EVIE WARING BLACKBURN 0 169

3rd EMMA PEMBERTON BLACKBURN 1 150

RECURVE TEAM TROPHY

WIGAN & ORRELL

STEVEGILL 573

RON HARRISON 568

DAVID CLAYTON 498

HEATHER DONLON 531 TOTAL 2170

FAMILY TROPHY

CHRISTINE ROBERTS 484

SAMANTHA ROBERTS 551 TOTAL 1035

GENTS RECURVE CLUB GOLDS SCORE

1  PAUL SUTTON ECCLES 42 581

2  PAUL TITTENSOR ECCLES 40 575

3  STEVE GILL WIGAN & ORRELL 34 573

4  RON HARRISON WIGAN & ORRELL 32 568

5  PETER LUCAS PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 32 568

6  ANDY JOHNSTONE UNI OF SALFORD 27 561

7  DAVE BALL CHORLEY 31 559

8  KIN CHEUNG DARWEN 30 551

9  STEVE JERVIS NETHERMOSS 23 551

10 ADRIAN HODGE BURSCOUGH 21 551

11 CHRIS SLOUGH ROCHDALE 21 548

12 ROD FORBES 20 541

13 LEN PLATTEN CHORLEY 16 540

14 PAUL EVANS HIGH ELM 16 538

15  ALAN BANKS PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 15 537

16 ANTHONY BAKER PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 18 531

17 MARK HALTON NETHERMOSS 20 525

18 ALEN SINGH 15 525

19 KIERAN WOOD PENDAL & SAMLESBURY 14 517

20 CRAIG RAWCLIFFE BLACKBURN 12 516

21 DAVID WELLS 6 499

22 DAVID CLAYTON WIGAN & ORRELL 13 498



23BRIAN LEWIS LONSDALE 6 490

24 SIMON BROWN NETHERMOSS 4 488

25 GEORGE WALL NETHERMOSS 11 475

26 MICK LEWIS LONSDALE 11 465

27 DAVID WHARTON PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 1 453

28 MALCON MUNRO DARWEN 5 433

LADIES RECURVE

1  VLADA PRIESTMAN NETHERMOSS 32 567

2  PAULA UUSNAKKI UNI OF LIVERPOOL 19 538

3  RACHEL HURLE UCLAN 19 537

4  LORRAINE BURROW CHORLEY 17 534

5  SARAH KNOWLES MILLOM 16 523

6  HANIA KHOURI 13 505

7  CHRISTINE ROBERTS ST HELENS 8 484

8  EMMA GREENHALGH WIGAN & ORRELL 9 480

JUNIOR GENT RECURVE

1 TOBY YOUNG ISLE OF MAN 22 535

2 LUKE ENGLISH PHOENIX 11 496

3 ETHAN LOVETT NETHERMOSS 8 479

4 NATHAN KINRADE ISLE OF MAN 9 476

5 JACOB BROOKES ISLE OF MAN 7 471

6 ADAM ENGLISH PHOENIX 4 365

JUNIOR LADY RECURVE

1 SAMANTHA ROBERTS ST HELENS 22 551

2 TILLY ASHTON ISLE OF MAN 18 537

3 HEATHER DONLON WIGAN & ORRELL 16 531

4 BETHAN LOH DARWEN 15 528

5 YASMIN ABDUL-NABI 11 493

6 CHARLOTTE JERVIS NETHERMOSS 7 475

7 ABBI HODGE BURSCOUGH 10 462

8 CHLOE WEBB ROCHDALE 12 447

9 LILLY WHARTON PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 5 428

10 HANNAH GARDINER WIGAN & ORRELL 6 424

GENT COMPOUND

1 LIAM PEAKE NORTH CHESHIRE BOWMEN 44 584

2 JAMES CORNFORD NEW CENTURY BOWMEN 40 580

3 DAERON MEREDITH BRUNTWOOD 36 576

4 CIARON PEAKE NORTH CHESHIRE BOWMEN 34 574

5 JAMES ROBINSON BLACKBURN 30 570

6 MARK BLINKHORN PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 27 567

7 JOE SHAW NORTH CHESHIRE BOWMEN 24 564

8 JAMIE HUNTER BEACONARCHERS 19 558

9 PETER MUMFORD ISLE OF MAN 18 558

10 BOB BARNES ECCLES 18 557

11 DAVID CLAYTON WIGAN & ORRELL 16 556



12 NEIL ENGLISH PHOENIX BOWMEN 19 555

13 STEVEN PEAKE NORTH CHESHIRE BOWMEN 18 555

14 RICK KEARNS ROCHDALE 14 551

15 RORY POWELL UNI OF LIVERPOOL 14 551

16 BILLY LIGHTFOOT ISLE OF MAN 19 549

17 PAUL WRIGHT ECCLES 15 542

18 NORMAN McCOLL BLACKBURN 7 539

19 JIMMY PATTERSON HIGH ELM 8 536

LADY COMPOUND

1 ANN RUTLAND WYRE FOREST ARCHERS 35 575

2 JOY GOUGH ISLE OF MAN 16 546

3 JOANNE ROBERTS CHORLEY BOWMEN 12 544

4 ALISON HUNTER BEACON ARCHERS 16 543

5 MEGAN SHAW NORTH CHESHIRE BOWMEN 12 542

6 GEORGIE ROBERTS ROCHDALE 15 536

JUNIOR GENT COMPOUND

1DRU RIDDING MILLOM 28 568

2 ALFIE RIDDING MILLOM 11 530

3 OLIVER ROBINSON BLACKBURN 7 510

4 KIERAN BOLTON WIGAN & ORRELL 1 449

5 BRANDON GOUGH ISLE OF MAN 0 417

JUNIOR LADY COMPOUND

1 HALLIE BOULTON PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 19 558

GENT BAREBOW

1 DAVID WOODROFFE BRUNTWOOD 19 535

2 PETER YATES PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 12 512

3 ALEX FARARR ASSHEATON 12 511

4 ALAN BARNES ASSHEATON 10 495

5 TOM STANWORTH BLUNDELL SANDS 12 493

6 RICHARD MOYNIHAN DARWEN 7 493

7 NIALL BROOKS UCLAN 3 463

8 ADRIAN HULMES ASSHEATON 8 462

9 TERRY FINNEGAN ASSHEATON 7 432

10 JOSEPH WELLS BLACKBURN 5 432

LADY BAREBOW

1 HELEN BROWN PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 14 524

2 SHAZ MARIS ROCHDALE 9 510

3 KIM DOHERTY PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 12 499

4 AMY COLE UCLAN 6 475

JUNIOR GENT BAREBOW



1 ALEX MOYNIHAN ASSHEATON 6 397

JUNIOR LADY BAREBOW

1 EVIE FINNEGAN ASSHEATON 2 397

2 EVIE WARING BLACKBURN 0 169

3 EMMA PEMBERTON BLACKBURN 1 150

GENT LONGBOW

1 IAN STOWELL THE LONG BOW CLUB 16 508

2 CHRIS ECCLES THE LONG BOW CLUB 9 446

3 IAN FLEMING ASSHEATON 1 422

4 DAVID WITHAM WHITE ROSE ARCHERS 6 415

5 MIKE CHRISTISON THE LONG BOW CLUB 4 402

6 DAVID ANDERSON BOWBROOK ARCHERS 0 332

LADY LONGBOW

1 KATRINA HORTON THE LONG BOW CLUB 6 429

2 MICHELLE SZULC BOWBROOK ARCHERS 2 343

3 SUE DiMURRO ROCHDALE 4 330

4 LYN ANDERSON BOWBROOK ARCHERS 0 299

5 GAYNOR MOORHOUSE ROCHDALE 2 187

SECOND SESSION RESULTS

DAVID WELLS BLACKBURN 10 500

MARK BLINKHORN PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 24 564

BOB BARNES ECCLES 24 563

JOSEPH WELLS BLACKBURN 10 430

HELEN BROWN PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 13 525

KIM DOHERTY PENDLE & SAMLESBURY 14 520

IAN STOWELL THE LONG BOW CLUB 4 469

MIKE CHRISTISON THE LONG BOW CLUB 4 458

DAVID WITHAM WHITE ROSE ARCHERS 5 524



LADY PARAMOUNT: HANNAH GARDINER


